

## TURKISH AIRLINES INC.

## **CARGO EXPORT OPERATIONS SERVICE TARIFF (ISTANBUL)**

		<b>Fixed Price</b>	Unit Price	<b>Minimum Price</b>
8.1	Additional Storage General Cargo (after 72 hours)		2,5 TL*kg*day	1.500 TL
8.2	Additional Storage Special Cargo (after 72 hours)		3 TL*kg*day	2.100 TL
8.3	Cargo Acceptance Fee - General Cargo (100 kg and above)	1.800 TL		
8.4	Cargo Acceptance Fee - General Cargo (less than 100 kg)	1.500 TL		
8.5	Cargo Acceptance Fee - Special Cargo (less than 100 kg)	3.000 TL		
8.6	Cargo Acceptance Fee - Special Cargo (less than 100 kg)	2.300 TL		
8.7	Recall Fee		3,10 TL*kg	2.000 TL
8.8	Special Services provided upon Customer's Demand (per Pallet)	900 TL		
8.9	Pallet Strapping (per Strap)	150 TL		
8.10	Plastic Wrapping	200 TL		
8.11	Parcel Replacement (per Parcel)	200 TL		
8.12	Wooden Crate Repair (per Crate)	500 TL		
8.13	Label Change (per Label)	20 TL		
8.14	Special Cargo Label	20 TL		
8.15	Wooden Pallet Sales (per Pallet)	750 TL		
8.16	Photographing (per Photograph)	200 TL		
8.17	Inspection	1.000 TL		
8.18	Porterage		0,95 TL*kg	275 TL
8.19	OBC (On Board Courier) Escort Services	10.000 TL		
8.20	Document Correction /Recall	250 TL		
8.21	DGR Correction	800 TL		
8.22	AVI Care	500 TL		
8.23	DRY Ice		250 TL*kg	
8.24	X-RAY		0,60 TL*kg	200 TL
8.25	Other Security Services		0,90 TL*kg	300 TL

## NOTES:

1) Fixed prices are collected per declaration. If there are carriages (if any) required for recalls, they are charged separately.

2) In the recall processes, export additional storage fee is charged in addition to Recall Fee for periods after 24 hours.

3) The export storage fee exemption authorization belongs to Cargo Directorate.

4) This is applicable to Istanbul only.

5) The total fee to be collected is calculated as rounded up and in multiples of TL 5.

6) For the cargoes that have entered the warehouse, but the AWB of which will be revised, the storage fee calculation is based on their warehouse entry date; besides, the changed label price is collected.

7) Warehouse fees are calculated according to the tariff effective from the time the cargo arrives at the warehouse.

8) ULDs that are lent, will be priced at the rates which specified in the "ULD Replacement, Rental and Repair Schedule".

9) Wheelchair shipments that are not more than one, are not transported for commercial purposes and when the consignee is not arranged as a legal entity in the bill of lading, these shipments are exempted from the above tariffs upon instruction of the Disability Health Board Report.

10) AVI care fees are applied upon customer request and in cases of necessity.